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School Calendar for 2019-2020 
Fri, Oct 11 ELA Nine Weeks Exams 

 Fix It/Freedom Friday—during ILT 

Mon, Oct 14 Teacher Plan Day—NO STUDENTS 

 End of First Nine Weeks 

Tue, Oct 15 Dominos Fundraiser Money Due Today 

 Art Club—4:00-5:00 pm—Room 116 

Wed, Oct 16 PSAT for Eighth Graders 

 Football v Veterans—5:15 pm—Away 

Thu, Oct 17 Report Cards Go Home 

 Volleyball v Eddy, Aaron Cohn—5:30 pm—TBA 

Fri, Oct 18 Fix It/Freedom Friday—during ILT 

Mon, Oct 21 Math Tutoring Begins 

Wed, Oct 23 Drama Club Meeting—4:00-5:00 pm 

 Football v E Col—5:15 am—Home 

Fri, Oct 25 Fix It/Freedom Friday—during ILT 

 Halloween Dance—7:00-9:00 pm—Cafeteria 

Fri, Nov 1 Theater Show—7:00 pm 

Tue, Nov 5 FBLA Meeting—8:15 am—Room 115 

Wed, Nov 6 Drama Club Meeting—4:00-5:00 pm 

Fri, Nov 8 Freedom/Fix It Friday—during ILT 

Sat, Nov 9 All State Chorus Auditions (Rnd 1) - Cordele 

Mon, Nov 11 Veterans Day—NO SCHOOL 

Tue, Nov 12 NJHS Meeting—8:15 am—Room 406 

Wed, Nov 13 Progress Reports Go Home 

Thu, Nov 14 Basketball Tryouts 

Fri, Nov 15 Freedom/Fix It Friday—during ILT 

Tue, Nov 19 FBLA Meeting—8:15 am—Room 115 

Wed, Nov 20 Drama Club Meeting—4:00-5:00 pm 

Fri, Nov 22 Freedom/Fix It Friday—during ILT 

Mon, Nov 25 - Thanksgiving Holidays—NO SCHOOL 

Fri, Nov 29 

Tue, Dec 3 Beginner Christmas Concert—6:30 pm 

Fri, Dec 6 Freedom/Fix It Friday—during ILT 

 Basketball v Veterans—5:30 pm—Home 

Mon, Dec 9 Christmas Concert Dress Rehearsal 

Tue, Dec 10 NJHS Meeting—8:15 am—Room 406 

 Int/Advanced Christmas Concert—6:30 pm 

Wed, Dec 11 Basketball v Dbl Churches—5:30 pm—Away 

Fri, Dec 13 Freedom/Fix It Friday—during ILT 

 Basketball v Midland—5:30 pm—Home 

 Theater Show—7:00 pm 

Tue, Dec 17 Annie Jr. Auditions—4:00-6:00 pm 

Wed, Dec 18 Annie Jr. Auditions—4:00-6:00 pm 

 Basketball v Baker—5:30 pm—Home 

Thu, Dec 19 Col. Hospice Caroling (Adv Chorus) - 10:30 am 

Fri, Dec 20 End of First Semester 

 Freedom/Fix It Friday—during ILT 

 CHS Ensemble Performs @ BRMS 

 Basketball v Faith—5:30 pm—Home 

Mon, Dec 23 - Winter Break—NO SCHOOL 

Fri, Jan 3 

Mon, Jan 6 - Teacher Plan Days—NO STUDENTS 

Student Spotlight 
Each week we spotlight students who have shown 
character, good manners, and a positive attitude.  
Congratulations to the following students who were 
chosen by their teachers as Students of the Week: 
Grade  Student   Teacher 
ELA  Yarielis Almodovar Mrs. Walker 
Math  Chase Anthony  Mr. Dobbins 
Science  Jocelyn Medina  Mr. Ingram  
Social Studies Natalie Reyes  Mr. Lips 
Connections  Nicholas Tauta Tamayo Mr. Burns 

What’s For Lunch Next Week? 
Mon Mandarin Asian Chicken, Hamburger 
Tue BBQ Sandwich, Hot Dog 
Wed Boneless Buffalo Bites, Pepper Jack Cheeseburger 
Thu Chicken Fingers, Mini Cheese Calzone 
Fri Pizza, Chicken Filet Sandwich 

Yearbook News 
Order online at jostensyearbooks.com 

 
Download the ReplayIt app and 
share your pictures with the 
yearbook staff.  Your picture 
just might make the yearbook!   

Parents, Please Note 
Parents are not to park in the subdivision next door 
to BRMS to pick up your children in the afternoon.  
We are having some complaints from the neighbor-
hood.  Please note that the Columbus Police De-

partment is aware of this situation and will begin issuing tickets 
to violators. 

Congratulations, Aadi Shah 
Seventh grader Aadi Shah is currently per-
forming in the Springer production of Rain-
bow Fish.  Great job, Aadi!  We all look for-
ward to seeing you perform. 

Science Fair 
Dates:  November 18-22 

Students who are competing that require 
any assistance during ILT need to sign up 
on the sheet outside Room 406.   

 
Help is available during ILT on Tuesdays and Thursdays 
through the end of the month.  After-school help will begin 
after tennis season is completed.   

Our Teacher of the Year Selected 
Congratulations to Ms. Stacy Jenkins who has 
been chosen to represent BRMS as our Teach-
er of the Year for 2019-2020!  Ms. Jenkins is 
one of our original faculty members and teaches 
eighth grade English Language Arts. We are so 
proud of you, Ms. Jenkins, and we wish you well 
as you go through the selection process from 
among 50+ other local teachers for MCSD 
Teacher of the Year. 



Interested in Wrestling? 

Informational Meeting 
Thursday, October 17 
Midland Middle School 

Cost:  $75 for the season* 
  *Covers: 

 All tournament fees 

 Team sweatshirt and t shirt 

 Transportation (when needed) for away matches 
 

See Coach Bray for more information. 

BRMS Dominos Fundraiser 
“Slice the Price” Cards 

Cost:  $10.00 each 
Students came home with a packet last week 
about a fundraiser for our school.  These Domi-
nos “Slice the Price” cards are $10 each and 
enable the owner to purchase pizzas at half the cost.  The card 
price more than pays for itself after only one use and can be 
used as many times as you’d like.  Parents and students, 
please make every effort to participate in this fundraiser for our 
school.  All CASH money (no checks) is due to the school by 
Tuesday, October 15.  Please drop off your order forms and 
money in an envelope to the front office.  Cards are valid until 
June 30, 2020.   

Art Club 

Tuesday, October 15 
4:00-5:00 pm 

Art Room 
It’s not too late to join! 

Monster Mash Halloween Bash 
Friday, October 25 

7:00-9:00 pm 
BRMS Cafeteria 

Advance tickets will be on sale during lunch Oct 21-
25.  $10 advance purchase gets admission plus 7 
tickets to use at the dance for concessions, shout-outs 
and song requests. $10 at the door gets admission plus 5 
tickets to use at the dance.   

NJHS/Beta Club Trip 

Spaces are filling up for bus #2 on the NJHS/
Beta trip.  Reserve your spot now with your 
online deposit.  See Mrs. Udy for a trip form if 
you need another one.  

FBLA Meeting 

Tuesday, October 15 
8:15 am 

Room 115 

Congratulations, Cross Country Team 

Congratulations to the following student ath-
letes who have qualified for the 2019 Cross 
Country City Finals to be held at Kinnett Sta-
dium on Tuesday, October 15: 

Girls:    Boys: 
Hannah Baka   Zachry Hedges 
Payton Bruce   Austin Horne 
Acacia Duvall   Aaron Muniz 
Gracee Hood   Tyler Nguyen 
Alexandria Lofton  Mason Persons 
Sara Takagi   Alex Schwartz 
Ka’Mya Thomas  Emerson Sullivan 
 

“Real Eagles Wear Pink” 
Student Council is selling t-shirts in support of Breast 
Cancer Awareness Month.   The cost of the shirts is only 
$10, and all proceeds go to Metastatic Cancer Research. 

metavivor.org  
 
Purchasing a t-shirt will be your pass to miss a connections 
class and participate in the Outdoor Pinkout Event.  Mrs. Hud-
son will be taking preorders all week. 

Teacher Planning Day 
Monday, October 14 

NO SCHOOL FOR STUDENTS! 

Report Cards Go Out 

Thursday, October 17 

Fine Arts Department Shines 
This past Tuesday night, our Fine Arts Department 
presented its annual Fall Showcase at Cascade 
Hills Church.  The audience enjoyed performances 

from our students in Theater Arts, Chorus, Band, Guitar, and 
Orchestra.  Also, artwork from our Visual Arts students was on 
display in the lobby.  Great job, eagles! 

FBLA Students “Help the Hooch” 
This past Saturday several of our FBLA 
students and adults did their part to 
clean up Columbus by picking up litter 
at Flat Rock Park.  This is a city-wide 
event called “Help the Hooch” where 
individuals and clubs spend their Satur-
day morning cleaning up our city.  
Great job, eagles!  You made a differ-
ence! 

Math Tutoring  
Begins on October 21, NOT Oct. 14  

For invited students only.   
*Students, make sure to return your form to be a part  

of this tutoring. 

Impact Aid Forms Needed 
Parents, please do not forget to complete the green Impact Aid 
form that was sent home on Tuesday.  This form was given to 
every student and is important to BRMS and MCSD.  It is re-
quired that every student return a completed form by Oct. 17. 


